

øITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20162/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2010 in WP No.5692/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

LAL MOHAN PATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shalini Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted
four weeks' time finally for filing counter
affidavit.

Post after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Saroj Saini)
Court Master