

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20162/2011

LAL MOHAN PATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the Petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty which is not opposed by the Counsel for Respondent.

List after four weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER