

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20162/2011

LAL MOHAN PATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Sylona Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR
Ms. Asiya Khan, Adv.Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the petition.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR